Result of contest: VHF Contest NOVI SAD

Category: 144 MHz,Kat A LP (do 50w)
	Pl.
	Call
	Score
	QSO
	Aver.
	Locator
	ASL
	ODX
	QRB
	Err. %
	Power
	Antenna

	1.
	YU2DX
	58418
	156
	374.5
	KN04HN
	270
	DK1FG
	909
	0.5
	50W
	16el F9FT

	2.
	YU7TRI
	32032
	92
	348.2
	KN04KV
	118
	IQ3RP/p
	732
	0.1
	50W
	4X9el. ELLY YU1QT

	3.
	YU2KU
	16690
	52
	321.0
	KN04ET
	70
	OK1IA
	593
	0.0
	30W
	9EL F9FT

	4.
	YU5PD
	14400
	61
	236.1
	KN04CD
	848
	OK1IA
	653
	19.5
	30W
	2X9 el. F9FT

	5.
	YT1MA
	6627
	40
	165.7
	JN95XD
	253
	OE5BGN/p
	613
	3.9
	5W
	17 el yagi

	6.
	YU2KJK
	3893
	41
	95.0
	KN04FS
	220
	S56BMS
	395
	20.0
	10W
	VERTIKAL GP

	7.
	YU1OG
	2350
	24
	97.9
	KN04GT
	120
	S56BMS
	398
	37.8
	25W
	YAGI AM1011

	8.
	YU1AAV
	673
	11
	61.2
	KN04ET
	100
	YU1AIF
	163
	10.1
	5W
	5 el QUAD



Category: 144 MHz, Kat B HP YU (preko 50 W QRO)
	Pl.
	Call
	Score
	QSO
	Aver.
	Locator
	ASL
	ODX
	QRB
	Err. %
	Power
	Antenna

	1.
	YU7ACO
	61946
	146
	424.3
	KN05QC
	360
	DK5EW
	998
	3.7
	600W
	KENWOOD TS2000

	2.
	YT5M
	51066
	131
	389.8
	JN94VO
	?
	OK2M
	1713
	8.9
	100W
	4X10el yagi

	3.
	YU2M
	41909
	127
	330.0
	KN05DK
	80
	IW2NRI/4
	841
	2.7
	?W
	FT100D

	4.
	YU1OB
	35874
	110
	326.1
	KN05CD
	180
	OK1DOL
	756
	7.0
	200W
	2 x 10el DJBV YAGI

	5.
	YT1WP
	32429
	104
	311.8
	KN04CV
	30
	OE5BGN/p
	647
	4.4
	70W
	Cushcraft 17 el.



Category: 144 MHz, Kat C YU samo FM
	Pl.
	Call
	Score
	QSO
	Aver.
	Locator
	ASL
	ODX
	QRB
	Err. %
	Power
	Antenna

	1.
	YT1NVA
	2581
	16
	161.3
	KN04FN
	214
	E74QA
	366
	0.0
	50W
	Vertikalka, Madjarica



Category: 144 MHz, Kat D Non YU
	Pl.
	Call
	Score
	QSO
	Aver.
	Locator
	ASL
	ODX
	QRB
	Err. %
	Power
	Antenna

	1.
	S59DEM
	134574
	372
	361.8
	JN75DS
	1268
	F1UCQ/p
	1039
	0.8
	1500W
	4x10 + 2x10 + 4x4 el. yagi

	2.
	9A1N
	86424
	254
	340.3
	JN85LI
	217
	SP2JYR
	819
	0.6
	500W
	4 x 8 el. oblong

	3.
	OL1B
	69578
	272
	255.8
	JO80IB
	995
	LZ1ZP/p
	1008
	0.9
	150W
	F9FT

	4.
	9A4VM
	46903
	157
	298.7
	JN85FS
	124
	I1AXE
	726
	1.1
	100W
	DL7KM

	5.
	9A2KK
	45214
	135
	334.9
	JN85OV
	260
	DL5ASG
	776
	1.9
	300W
	4 x 17 El. F9FT

	6.
	HA1FF
	30381
	90
	337.6
	JN87JN
	140
	SP3MGM
	634
	2.7
	100W
	2X 12 EL LY

	7.
	9A3RU
	28137
	73
	385.4
	JN85LI
	120
	SP7TEE
	731
	7.4
	500W
	4 x 8 el. oblong

	8.
	E72SIE
	26073
	77
	338.6
	JN94HQ
	815
	SP7TEE
	785
	14.6
	50W
	2X10 YU7EF

	9.
	HG5BVK/p
	24896
	83
	300.0
	JN97LF
	106
	IQ5TT
	721
	3.3
	100W
	17 EL. F9FT

	10.
	OM3WZ
	23153
	72
	321.6
	KN08LS
	1242
	LZ1ZP/p
	723
	3.1
	10W
	FT 221R

	11.
	9A1CEQ
	22828
	92
	248.1
	JN85ER
	103
	I1AXE
	719
	1.9
	50W
	OBLONG

	12.
	OM3WYB
	14837
	70
	212.0
	JN98AL
	254
	E73EJC
	457
	3.0
	8W
	9el. Lemm

	13.
	9A3GJ
	7125
	50
	142.5
	JN85QG
	100
	IK3XJP/4
	469
	0.0
	10W
	JAGY 10 ele.



Category: 144 MHz, Kat E Non YU only FM
	Pl.
	Call
	Score
	QSO
	Aver.
	Locator
	ASL
	ODX
	QRB
	Err. %
	Power
	Antenna

	1.
	9A2UI
	19464
	132
	147.5
	JN95FQ
	94
	OM3PV
	304
	3.7
	45W
	2 x 11 ely

	2.
	9A5TJ
	16886
	112
	150.8
	JN95JG
	82
	S57PY
	309
	6.3
	25W
	2x10. DL6WU

	3.
	9A2LG
	8901
	88
	101.1
	JN85WL
	792
	S57PY
	234
	7.7
	50W
	Slim-Jim

	4.
	9A1RC
	8598
	113
	76.1
	JN85GQ
	130
	YU2KJK
	324
	0.3
	150W
	delta loop 2*9el

	5.
	9A4U
	8570
	89
	96.3
	JN85NK
	205
	YT3N
	314
	3.6
	50W
	X 510 N

	6.
	9A7GVA
	6332
	72
	87.9
	JN85NK
	154
	S58SGP
	188
	1.0
	25W
	X 510 N

	7.
	9A6IBU
	4478
	66
	67.8
	JN85CU
	?
	9A5TJ
	212
	5.4
	50W
	YAGI 11 EL

	8.
	9A7KM
	4365
	47
	92.9
	JN85NK
	182
	9A3APN
	256
	6.8
	65W
	2 x 9el YAGI

	9.
	9A4MF
	2549
	29
	87.9
	JN85NK
	154
	S57PY
	186
	2.4
	100W
	X 510 N

	10.
	9A6IBT
	2452
	27
	90.8
	JN85CU
	?
	9A5TJ
	212
	1.6
	50W
	11 EL YAGI

	11.
	9A6KKD
	1841
	23
	80.0
	JN85NK
	154
	9A3QI
	124
	0.0
	50W
	DL6WU 9 EL

	12.
	9A3CAA
	1470
	25
	58.8
	JN85QG
	100
	E74QA
	120
	5.8
	10W
	Diamond 310

	13.
	9A3CAC
	1470
	25
	58.8
	JN85QG
	100
	E74QA
	120
	5.8
	8W
	K358


